502412389 07/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JELENA KOVACEVIC	06/14/2013
ANUPAMA KURUVILLA	06/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	5000 FORBES AVENUE	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15213	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2013045123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125666099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4125666000

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com
Correspondent Name: PHILIP E. LEVY, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 2: 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	214001-01485
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip E. Levy
Signature:	/Philip E. Levy/
Date:	07/09/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=PCT_US2013_45123-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PCT_US2013_45123-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=PCT_US2013_45123-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030760 FRAME: 0198

OF \$40.00 USZ013045123

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **JELENA KOVACEVIC**, residing at 101 W. 81st Street, Apt. 214, New York, NY 10024, a citizen of the United States, and **ANUPAMA KURUVILLA**, residing at 5540 Covode Street, Apt. B1, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15217, a citizen of India;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to the CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY, a non-profit Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 5000 Forbes Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15213, in the County of Allegheny and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in PCT International Application No. PCT/US2013/045123, filed on June 11, 2013 for METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AIDING IN THE DIAGNOSIS OF OTITIS MEDIA BY CLASSIFYING TYMPANIC MEMBRANE IMAGES (Attorney Docket No. 214001-01485), and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, the CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said applications;

Agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment we will, for all countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its

PATENT REEL: 030760 FRAME: 0199 successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements, and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that we have made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property conveyed, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

EXECUTED this 14 day of 1une 2013. JELENA KOV.	(SEAL)
State of New York) County of War York) SS:	
Before me this 19 day of June JELENA KOVACEVIC, to me personally known to executed the above instrument, and he/she acknowled	
his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth	ROBERT J. TAYLOR Notary Public - State of New York No. 01TA6261783

Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires May 14, 2016

EXECUTED this 13 day of June 2013.				
	Ansfa	MA. (SEAL)		
	ANUPAMA KURI	JVILLA COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA		
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania County of Allegheny)) SS:	NOTAMAL SEAL CHRISTIMA COWAN Metary Public PITTEBUREN CITY, ALLEGHENY COUNTY My Commission Expires Mar 18, 2017		
Before me this 13th d	ay of June	, 2013, personally appeared		
		be the person who is described in and		
who executed the above instrumer	nt, and he/she acknow	vledged to me that he/she executed the		
same of his/her own free will for the	e purposes therein set	forth.		
Christina	- Cona			